503919016 07/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3965669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-HSIANG LIN	07/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUEN HWA TRAFFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 57, HUANGONG RD., YONGKANG DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	71041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29571342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

410-465-6678 Phone: Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1111-1865
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=1111-1865-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL18-2016#page1.tif source=1111-1865-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL18-2016#page2.tif source=1111-1865-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL18-2016#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039177 FRAME: 0202 503919016

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): VEHICLE TAILLIGHT The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Petent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/571, 342 , filed 7/18/2016 The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us. I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first assignor) YUNG-HSIANG LIN (Address) No. 1, Lane 128, Sec. 1, Baoda Rd., Guiren Dist., Tainan City 711, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)____ (Address) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)_ (Address) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) (Address)_ Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) KUEN HWA TRAFFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (Address of Assignee) No. 57, HUANGONG RD., YONGKANG DIST., TAINAN CITY 71041, TAIWAN, R.O.C.,

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 039177 FRAME: 0203

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
	•	_3	
	a company of	Taiwan	(State or Country)
The second ASSIC	SNEE(S) (if any) referre	d to in this agreen	nent is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)	********************************		***************************************
(Address of Assignee)			÷
***************************************		W*************************************	**************************************
The second ASSIGNEE is: (0	Check One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
	a company of		(State or Country)
	1 2 31		
934 ALL 6 4 (2-15) (15) (15)	1000 Apr. 115	5 -4 6	
	EE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreemen	nt is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)			
	****		(Address of
Assignee)	***************************************		
(«Thheseseses			
T Additional		mad an assassini	shranmharad abaata attanhad barata
	geziðingez gra namå m	imed on separate	ly numbered sheets attached hereto.
TO A PAGE LABOR.	5 J		A POCKALIETT AND ALL AND A LOCAL DELLA
onsideration, receipt of whice successors and assigns:), in consideration of \$1. h is acknowledged, hav	o and do hereby a	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclusi-	ve right to the invention;	1	
			n and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the s, and re-examination patents and
the right to claim pr	iority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on ar	ny earlier foreign applications for this invention.
request(s) the Commissioner	of Patents and Tradem erest in the entire right,	arks to issue all Li	ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the for the sole use and enjoyment of said

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

1	lung-Harang-Ris	-		
(n de jenejenje		Jul	<u>y 18,</u> 201 (Date)	16
	(Signature of sole of first assignor)		(nate)	
× x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	· · ·	(Date)	
***********	(Signature of third essignor, if any)		(Date)	
**********	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	·	(Dsia)	
hie Apı	I believe the above-named inventor(s) to disation.	be the original inventors or co-joint in	ventors of a claim	ed invention in
	The above-identified was made or author	ized to be made by the Assignor(s).		
\pplica	I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert tion when known.	the Serial Number and Filing date of	the above referen	ced Patent
•		e statement made in this statement is		
•	tion when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both.	i punishabla under	
•	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful fals or imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes FOR: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Young - H 5 lawy - Criss Assignce Signature)	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	r 18 USC 1001
•	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful fals or imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes for: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC That Assignee Signature) Yung-Haiang Lin	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	r 18 USC 1001
•	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful fals or imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes FOR: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Young - H 5 lawy - Criss Assignce Signature)	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	18 USC 1001
	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful falsor imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes FOR: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Young - H; laug - C; (First Assignee Shpredure) Yung-Hstang Lin (Typed Name) manager	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	18 USC 1001
•	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful falsor imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes FOR: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Vulng - H (laug - L) (First Assignee Shindlers) Yung-Hsiang Lin (Typed Name)	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	18 USC 1001
•	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful falsor imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes FOR: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Young - H; laug - C; (First Assignee Shpredure) Yung-Hstang Lin (Typed Name) manager	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	18 USC 1001
•	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful falsor imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes for: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Young - W; laws -	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	punishable under	r 18 USC 1001
	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful fals or imprisonment of not more than five (5) ye FOR: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC Young - W. Jaug - C. (First Assignee Styndars) Yung-Hsiang Lin (Typed Name) manager (Title) FOR:	e statement made in this statement is ars, or both. INDUSTRIAL CO., L	TD. July Date	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 039177 FRAME: 0205